Direkteur / Director
Johan Swiegelaar

Tel: (021) 483-2273
Faks / Fax:(021) 419-7541
Jswiegel@pgwc.gov.za

SENTRALE ORGANISASIE
CENTRAL ORGANISATION

Adjunkdirekteur
Deputy Director

Liesel de Villiers

Tel: (021) 483-2460
Faks / Fax:(021) 419-7541
Ldevili@pgwc.gov.za

Assistentdirekteur: Steundienste
Assistant Director: Support Services
Stefan Wehmeyer

Tel: (021) 483-2241

Faks / Fax:(021) 419-7541
Swehmeye@pgwc.gov.za

Assistentdirekteur: Keuring
Assistant Director Selection
Theresa Caroline

Tel: (021) 483-2036

Faks / Fax:(021) 419-7541
Tcarolin@pgwc.gov.za

Katalogisering
Cataloguing

Estelle Jakobsen

Tel: (021) 483-2418
Faks / Fax:(021) 419-7541
Ejakobse@pgwc.gov.za

Sentrale Naslaan
Central Reference
Dalena le Roux

Tel: (021) 483-2324
Faks / Fax:(021) 419-7541
Amleroux@pgwc.gov.za

Filmoteek

Film Library

Hoeda Salaam

Tel: (021) 483-2250
Faks / Fax:(021) 419-7541
Hsalaam@pgwc.gov.za

Reklame en Publikasies
Publications and Promotions
Janine de Villiers

Tel: (021) 483-2234

Faks / Fax:(021) 419-7541
Jdevilli@pgwc.gov.za

STREEKORGANISASIE
REGIONAL ORGANISATION

Adjunkdirekteur
Deputy Director
Nomaza Konkco

Tel: (021) 483-2262
Faks / Fax:(021) 419-7541
Nkonkco@pgwc.gov.za

Assistentdirekteur:

Kaapse Metropool en Boland
Assistant Director:

Cape Metropole and Boland
Jeanette Mostert

Tel: (021) 483-2268

Faks / Fax:(021) 419-7541
Jmoster@pgwc.gov.za

Assistentdirekteur: Outeniqua
Assistant Director: Outeniqua
Vakant /Vacant

Tel: (044) 874-2160 X 207
Faks / Fax:(044) 874-2160 X 210
Cjonck@pgwec.gov.za

STREEKBIBLIOTEKE
REGIONAL LIBRARIES

Beaufort-Wes / Beaufort West
Pieter Hugo

Tel: (023) 414-3511

Faks / Fax:(023) 415-2711
Phugo@pgwc.gov.za

Blaauwberg

Neville Adonis

Tel: (021) 483-2286/2287
Faks / Fax:(021) 419-7541
Nadonis@pgwc.gov.za

George

Elna Cloete

Tel: (044) 874-2160 X 208
Faks / Fax:(044) 874-2160 X 210
Pccloete@pgwe.gov.za

Hermanus

Auvril Labuschagne

Tel: (023) 347-5054
Faks / Fax:(023) 347-5056
Alabusch@pgwc.gov.za

Kaapstad / Cape Town
Vakant/ Vacant

Tel: (021) 483-2329
Faks / Fax:(021) 419-7541
Cowillia@pgwc.gov.za

27

Mosselbaai / Mossel Bay
Elna Gous

Tel: (044) 690-3100
Faks / Fax:(044) 690-3500
Egous@pgwc.gov.za

Oudtshoorn

Theuns Botha

Tel: (044) 272-7454
Faks / Fax:(044) 272-7454
Tvbotha@pgwc.gov.za

Saldanha

Steven Andries

Tel: (021) 483-2246
Faks / Fax:(021) 419-7541
Sandries@pgwc.gov.za

Stellenbosch

Alida Zandberg

Tel: (021) 483-2332
Faks / Fax:(021) 419-7541
Azandber@pgwc.gov.za

Suid / South

Marianne Elliott

Tel: (021) 483-2441
Faks / Fax:(021) 419-7541
Melliott@pgwc.gov.za

Swellendam

Ronel Mouton

Tel: (028) 514-3072
Faks / Fax:(028) 514-3072
Pmouton@pgwc.gov.za

Tygerberg

Ashiah Isaacs

Tel: (021) 483-2239/2284
Faks / Fax:(021) 419-7541
Asisaacs@pgwc.gov.za

Valsbaai / False Bay
Sophia Rickett

Tel: (021) 483-233]
Faks / Fax:(021) 419-7541
Srickett@pgwc.gov.za

Vanrhynsdorp

Elza du Preez

Tel: (027) 219-1015
Faks / Fax:(027) 219-1458
Edupreez@pgwc.gov.za

Worcester

Vakant /Vacant

Tel: (023) 347-5053
Faks / Fax:(023) 347-5056
Llank@pgwc.gov.za
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